
LAKE GRANBURY (SEGMENT 1205) SPECIAL SAMPLING PROJECT 
December  2007   
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DeCordova  
Flow= 0.16 mgd 
Permit Limits -  
Single Grab1 

 
25 

 
60 

 
15 

 
>6.0 

 
6-9 

 
1.0-
4.0 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
Permit Limits -  
Monthly Avg2 

 
7 

 
15 

 
2 

 
>6.0 

 
6-9 

 
1.0-
4.0 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
12/04/2007  

 
< 3 

 
3 

 
<.05 

 
8.1 

 
7.3 

 
2.1 

 
124 

 
103 

 
24.1 

 
<0.02

 
3.92 

 
3.48 

 
<1 

 
NA 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Blue Water 
Flow=0.088 
mgd 
Permit Limits -  
Single Grab 

 
35 

 
60 

 
NA 

 
>4.0 

 
6-9 

 
1-4 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
Permit Limits -  
Monthly Avg 

 
10 

 
15 

 
NA 

 
>4.0 

 
6-9 

 
1-4 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

                                                 
1 - Samples required to be collected once a week. 

2 - The average of all samples collected in a month. 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
12/05/2007 

 
14 

 
40 

 
0.26 

 
4.8 

 
7.2 

 
1.6 

 
93 

 
90 

 
19.4 

 
0.03 

 
5.3 

 
3.6 

 
18 

 
NA 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
BRA-SWTS 
Flow = 2.5 mgd 
Permit Limits -  
Single Grab 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
6-9 

 
NA 

 
25,50

0 

 
5,70

0 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
Permit Limits -  
Monthly Avg 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
6-9 

 
NA 

 
9,900 

 
4,70

0 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
12/05/2007 - 
down, service  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
City of 
Granbury 
Flow = 2.0 mgd 
Permit Limits -  
Single Grab 

 
35 

 
60 

 
15 

 
>4.0 

 
6-9 

 
1-4 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
Permit Limits -  
Monthly Avg 

 
10 

 
15 

 
3 

 
>4.0 

 
6-9 

 
1-4 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
12/04/2007 

 
<3 

 
4 

 
0.53 

 
6.2 

 
7.3 

 
NA 

 
388 

 
279 

 
0.15 

 
<.02 

 
0.16 

 
0.03 

 
3 

 
NA 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

               



Ridge Utilities 
Flow = 0.060 
mgd 
Permit Limits -  
Single Grab 

35 60 NA >4.0 6-9 1-4 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

 
Permit Limits -  
Monthly Avg 

 
10 

 
15 

 
NA 

 
>4.0 

 
6-9 

 
1-4 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
12/05/2007 

 
4 

 
3 

 
3 

 
7.3 

 
7.7 

 
1.9 

 
59 

 
47 

 
3.77 

 
0.12 

 
0.37 

 
0.22 

 
<1 

 
NA 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Canyon Creek 
Flow = 0.042 
mgd 
Permit Limits -  
Single Grab 

 
35 

 
60 

 
NA 

 
>4.0 

 
6-9 

 
1-4 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
Permit Limits -  
Monthly Avg 

 
10 

 
15 

 
NA 

 
>4.0 

 
6-9 

 
1-4 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
12/05/2007 

 
6 

 
6 

 
1.7 

 
8.8 

 
7.6 

 
3.1 

 
70 

 
42 

 
11.9 

 
0.27 

 
5.49 

 
4.88 

 
<1 

 
NA 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Oak Hills WTP 
Flow = 0.16 
mgd 
Permit Limits -  
Single Grab 

 
NA 

 
7500 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
6-9 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

               



Permit Limits -  
Monthly Avg 

NA 4500 NA NA 6-9 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
12/04/2007 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
0.06 

 
6.3 

 
7.0 

 
NA 

 
139 

 
73 

 
4.32 

 
0.04 

 
4.79 

 
4.39 

 
1 

 
NA 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 


